01/97--12/97  01/97--04/97 01/98--04/98

EXPORT
QUANTITY
Lamb & Mutton; F/C/F
Mexico 1,535
Bahamas; The 258
Canada 235
Russian Federation 166
Japan 51
Bermuda 47
Korea; Republic of 36
Hong Kong 34
Netherlands 30
Belgium 19
Germany 15
Taiwan 15
Netherlands Antilles (exc. Aruba) 14
Venezuela 14
Peru 11
Spain 10
Other Countries 58
Total 2,548
Sausages & Bologna
Russian Federation 71,191
Canada 12,126
Japan 11,989
Hong Kong 5,827
Mexico 5,091
Korea; Republic of 4,255
Estonia 2,711
Latvia 2,687
Finland 1,154
Panama 725
Philippines 610
Georgia; Republic of 542
Saudi Arabia 465
Germany 427
Netherlands Antilles (exc. Aruba) 426
Other Countries 5,197
Total 125,423

Other Meat Products; F/C/F
Belgium
France
Mexico
Bermuda
Canada
Jamaica & Dep
Switzerland
Bahamas; The
Hong Kong
Italy
Greece
Latvia
Poland
Trinidad and Tobago
Other Countries
Total

Other Meat Products; Prep/Pres
Indonesia
Mexico
Canada
Hong Kong
Poland
Other Countries
Total

DAIRY, LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY DIVISION
COMMODITY AND MARKETING PROGRAMS
FOREIGN AGRICULTURAL SERVICE

5,213
3,805
2,163
1,428
1,296
1,110
890
764
736
598
402
381
373
358
6,716
26,233

9,436
6,858
1,515
1,082
834
4,999
24,724

TABLE 6. U.S. EXPORTS OF ALL SHEEPMEAT AND OTHER PRODUCTS

APR 1998 01/97--12/97 01/97--04/97 01/98--04/98
EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT
QUANTITY  QUANTITY  QUANTITY VALUE VALUE VALUE
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

537 610 138 3,113 1,038 1,248

211 - - 375 324 6

88 71 38 908 301 341

39 81 23 545 155 245

20 28 23 170 58 117

12 - - 159 20 -

- - - 35 - -

4 4 - 108 24 12

24 13 - 97 70 67

19 - - 33 33 -

- - - 96 - -

9 7 - 90 54 26

14 - - 23 23 -

3 - - 52 21 -

- 24 - 53 - 58

- - - 71 - -

10 89 32 331 84 325

990 927 254 6,259 2,205 2,445
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

15,756 17,072 3,528 95,518 24,542 25,535

3,415 4,138 1,081 42,372 12,540 13,790

4,253 5,768 1,060 45,519 14,896 17,187

1,779 2,555 805 9,394 3,161 3,551

1,384 1,861 499 15,326 3,789 5,882

1,224 402 106 9,307 3,090 658

- - - 2,918 - -

494 562 - 3,172 599 632

21 743 - 1,175 72 789

216 277 106 1,526 478 889

193 103 33 1,700 595 618

- 349 - 747 - 950

165 121 31 1,389 529 392

- - - 362 7 -

209 114 31 1,147 592 298

1,599 2,862 766 12,450 3,645 5,197

30,708 36,927 8,046 244,022 68,535 76,368

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

1,769 2,308 522 14,610 5,129 5,502

1,432 1,251 326 14,420 5,686 4,198

603 506 111 2,867 881 689

315 287 126 2,773 639 717

348 269 81 1,901 519 369

766 104 - 931 541 299

290 260 60 6,299 2,061 1,771

309 830 369 1,247 421 1,588

172 123 - 1,140 264 144

257 148 26 1,692 675 495

- 67 - 289 - 52

71 204 - 368 86 265

194 109 44 404 246 99

111 62 - 482 215 69

5,577 1,729 174 17,352 6,344 3,477

12,214 8,257 1,839 66,775 23,707 19,734
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

4,084 - - 3,701 1,642 -

1,101 2,526 374 10,162 2,015 3,014

556 566 139 5,163 1,774 1,793

275 1,574 485 3,234 770 2,543

318 - - 860 248 -

2,035 4,056 297 14,110 4,668 6,290

8,369 8,722 1,295 37,230 11,117 13,640

APR 1998
EXPORT
VALUE

258
113
70
95

6,635
3,577
3,621
1,126
1,456

181

620
74

67

88
1,324
18,769

1,261
1,077
148
243
112

433
803

93

46

355
4,571

500
454
714
1,207
2,875

SOURCE: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
BUREAU OF THE CENSUS



